## G Dock Jet-ski policy

Effective 2022 Season

Tartans Landing Marina owners may moor there personal Jet skis on the south side of G-Dock on a first come first serve basis. Jet skis must be moored perpendicular to the dock in order to maximize the available space.

In order to utilize this owner benefit the following conditions must be met.

- the slip owner agrees to pay the Tartans Landing Marina association \$250 per year for each jet ski stored on the south side of G-Dock. The \$250 is due prior to mooring the jet ski. The year will start in January and end in December. The \$250 will not be prorated for partial year's.
- the slip owner must provide the Marina Board proof that they have \$300,000 liability insurance on their jet skis before mooring the jet ski and maintain this insurance for the entire time that the jet ski is moored.
- the jet ski must be legally registered and display current state registration sticker and registration numbers.
- the jet ski must be maintained in good working order.
- abide by all marina rules.
- jet ski owner agrees to apply a "Tartans Landing Marina Jet ski mooring" registration decal to their jet ski. The decal must be visible at all times while moored on the south side of G-Dock. The Tartans Landing Jet ski mooring decal will be provided by the Marina Board once the \$250 fee and proof of insurance is received, provided adequate space is available.

Failure to comply with all of the above conditions will result in the Marina Boards removal of jet ski and jet ski floating docks at the owner's expense.

For the purpose of this policy a jet skis is "a small jet-propelled vehicle that skims across the surface of water and typically is ridden like a motorcycle." Jet Boats are not considered a jet ski.

## Please send insurance info to:

Lloyd Fry - Marina Manager commodore@tartanslandingmarina.com 502-292-0728

## Please send check to:

TLMA PO Box 484 Goshen, KY 40026